Dem Zertifikat liegt unsere Prüf- und Zertifizierungsordnung zugrunde und es bestätigt die Konformität
des Produktes mit den oben genannten Standards und Prüfgrundlagen. Zusätzliche Anforderungen
in Ländern, in denen das Produkt in Verkehr gebracht werden soll, müssen zusätzlich
betrachtet werden. Die Herstellung des zertifizierten Produktes wird überwacht.
This certificate is based on our Testing and Certification Regulation and states the conformity
of the product with the standards and testing requirements as indicated above. Any additional
requirements in countries where the product is going to be marketed have to be considered
additionally. The manufacturing of the certified product is subject to surveillance.

Type:
Modelle sind auf nächste(r) Seite(n) gelistet
Type designation(s) are listed on the next page(s)
Technische Daten:
Technical Data:
Technische Daten sind auf nächste(r) Seite(n) gelistet
Technical Data(s) are listed on the next page(s)
Appendix: 1
Gültig ab: 2023-09-26 Zertifizierungsstelle:
Valid from:   Certification body:
Ausstellungsdatum: 2023-09-26
Date of issue: _______________________________________
                  Aegean Li
ification bobobobobobobobobobobobobobobobobobobobobobobobobobodydydydydydydydy:
________________________________________________________________________________________
Seite Page  2 / 2
Zertifikat Certificate
Zertifikatsnummer Certificate No.:
R 50603639  0001
Berichtsnummer Report No.:
CN23Q7TE  001
Produkt Product: Electronic Convertor
(LED Driver)
Modell Type: Bezeichnung Designation:
 MINI350mA/4W G2; MINI500mA/4W G2; MINIU-3.6-xxx (AcTEC)
(The variables xxx can be 200 to 700 in step of 10,
 indicating output current in mA.)
Rated Voltage            : 100-240VAC, 50/60Hz
Rated Current            : 0.09A
Ambient Temperature(ta)  : 50°C
Enclosure Temperature(tc): 80°C
Time of operation        : Continuous Operation
Classification           : Built-in SELV LED driver
                          (Constant current output)
    Model            Output        Output       Max. Output
                  Voltage (VDC)  Current(mA)     Power (W)
MINIU-3.6-200      3.0-18.0         200          3.6W
MINIU-3.6-300      2.5-12.0         300          3.6W
MINIU-3.6-350      2.5-10.0         350          3.6W
MINI350mA/4W G2    2.5-10.0         350          3.6W
MINIU-3.6-500      2.5-7.0          500          3.6W
MINI500mA/4W G2    2.5-7.0          500          3.6W
MINIU-3.6-510      2.5-7.0          510          3.6W
MINIU-3.6-520      2.5-6.9          520          3.6W
MINIU-3.6-530      2.5-6.7          530          3.6W
MINIU-3.6-540      2.5-6.6          540          3.6W
MINIU-3.6-550      2.5-6.5          550          3.6W
MINIU-3.6-560      2.5-6.4          560          3.6W
MINIU-3.6-570      2.5-6.3          570          3.6W
MINIU-3.6-580      2.5-6.2          580          3.6W
MINIU-3.6-590      2.5-6.1          590          3.6W
MINIU-3.6-600      2.5-6.0          600          3.6W
MINIU-3.6-610      2.5-5.9          610          3.6W
MINIU-3.6-620      2.5-5.8          620          3.6W
MINIU-3.6-630      2.5-5.7          630          3.6W
MINIU-3.6-640      2.5-5.6          640          3.6W
MINIU-3.6-650      2.5-5.5          650          3.6W
MINIU-3.6-660      2.5-5.4          660          3.6W
MINIU-3.6-670      2.5-5.3          670          3.6W
MINIU-3.6-680      2.5-5.2          680          3.6W
MINIU-3.6-690      2.5-5.2          690          3.6W
MINIU-3.6-700      2.5-5.0          700          3.6W
C E R T I F I C A T E
of Conformity
Low Voltage Directive (EU) 2014/35
TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH - Tillystraße 2 - 90431 Nürnberg